further information
webcode: GW-514
GEMÜ 514
Pneumatically operated angle seat globe valve
Features
• Robust actuator housing made of aluminium
• High flow rates due to angle seat design
• Stainless steel bellows as spindle seal for high operating

Availability of valve bodies
Spigot
DN Connection type code 1)
0 16 17 37 59 60
Material code 2)
34 34 34 37 C2 34 37 34 37 C2 34 37 C2
8 - - - - - - - - - - - - X
10 - X X - X - - - - - X - X
15 X X X X X - - X - X X X X
20 X X X X X - - X - X X X X
25 X X X X X X - X - X X X X
32 - X X X X - - - - - X X X
40 X X X X X X - X - X X X X
50 X X X X X X - X - X X X X
65 - - - X X - X - X X - X X
80 - - - X X - X - X X - X X
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 16: Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 edition; formerly DIN 11850 series 1)
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A formerly DIN 11850 series 2
Code 37: Spigot SMS 3008
Code 59: Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022 edition)/DIN 11866 series C
Code 60: Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 series B
2) Valve body material
Code 34: 1.4435, investment casting
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
Code C2: 1.4435, investment casting
Range overview
www.gemu-group.com6 / 25GEMÜ 514
Threaded connection
DN Connection type code 1)
1 3C 3D 9
Material code 2)
9 37 37 9 37 9 37
Body configuration code D 3)
10 - X - - - - -
15 X X X X X X X
20 X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X
32 X X X X X - X
40 X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X
65 X X X - X X X
80 X X X - X X X
DN Connection type code 1)
1 3D
Material code 37 2)
Body configuration code E 3)
15 X X
20 X X
25 X X
32 X X
40 X X
50 X X
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Code 3C: Threaded socket Rc ISO 7-1, EN 10226-2, JIS B 0203, BS 21, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 3D: Threaded socket NPT, end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
Code 9: Threaded spigot DIN ISO 228
2) Valve body material
Code 9: CC499K, cast bronze
Code 37: 1.4408, investment casting
3) Body configuration
Code D: 2/2-way body
Code E: Angle valve body
Range overview
GEMÜ 514www.gemu-group.com 7 / 25
Flange
DN Connection type code 1)
13 47
Material code 34 2)
15 X X
20 X X
25 X X
32 X X
40 X X
50 X X
X = Standard
1) Connection type
Code 13: Flange EN 1092, PN 25, form B
Code 47: Flange ANSI Class 150 RF
2) Valve body material
Code 34: 1.4435, investment casting
Design availability
Design
Grade of surface finish (code 1903, 1904, 1909) as per order data Valve body material (code C2)
Media temperature -10 to 210 °C (code 2023) Seat seal (code 5G, 10)
For contact with foodstuffs, the product must be ordered with the fol-
lowing ordering options (code 2013)
Seat seal (code 5, 5G, 10)
Valve body material (code 34, 37, C2)
Range overview
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Angle seat globe valve, pneumatically operated,
aluminium piston actuator
514
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
Angle valve body E
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN 0
Spigot DIN EN 10357 series B (2014 edition; formerly
DIN 11850 series 1)
16
Spigot EN 10357 series A/DIN 11866 series A
formerly DIN 11850 series 2
17
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN EN 10357 series C (from 2022
edition)/DIN 11866 series C
59
Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/
DIN 11866 series B
60
Threaded connection
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Threaded socket Rc ISO 7-1,
EN 10226-2, JIS B 0203, BS 21,
end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
3C
Threaded socket NPT,
end-to-end dimension ETE DIN 3202-4 series M8
3D
Threaded spigot DIN ISO 228 9
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 25, form B 13
Flange ANSI Class 150 RF 47
5 Valve body material Code
Investment casting material
1.4435, investment casting 34
1.4408, investment casting 37
1.4435, investment casting C2
5 Valve body material Code
Note: A surface finish from the order code table "Type
of design"" must be specified for valve body material
C2.
Cast bronze
CC499K, cast bronze 9
6 Seat seal Code
PTFE 5
1.4404 10
PTFE, glass fibre reinforced 5G
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
Note: Code 2 and 3 not for actuator size 0
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0 0
Actuator size 1 1
Actuator size 2 2
Actuator size 3 3
Actuator size 4 4
9 Type of design Code
Standard
Ra ≤ 0.6 μm (25 μinch) for media wetted surfaces,

traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 514 Angle seat globe valve, pneumatically operated,
aluminium piston actuator
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material 9 CC499K, cast bronze
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 1 Actuator size 1
9 Type of design Standard
10 Special version Standard
11 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 514www.gemu-group.com 9 / 25
www.gemu-group.com10 / 25GEMÜ 514
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Max. permissible viscos-
ity:
600 mm²/s (cSt)
Other versions for lower/higher temperatures and higher viscosities on request.
Temperature
Media temperature: Standard: -10 — 180 °C
Special version: -10 — 210 °C
Only with seat seal ordering option code 5G or 10 and
design 2023
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: DN Normally closed Normally open/double
acting
Piston dia. [mm]
50 50 70 70 120 70 120
Actuator size
0 3 1 4 2 1 2
10 12.0 10.0 25.0 10.0 - 25.0 -
15 12.0 10.0 25.0 10.0 - 25.0 -
20 6.0 10.0 20.0 10.0 25.0 25.0 25.0
25 2.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 25.0 25.0 25.0
32 - - 7.0 10.0 22.0 20.0 25.0
40 - - 4.5 10.0 15.0 12.0 25.0
50 - - 3.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 25.0
65 - - 2.0 - 7.0 5.0 18.0
80 - - 1.0 - 5.0 3.5 10.0
Operating pressure for seal material PTFE (code 5), for seal material steel (code 10) only 60% of the
values stated above.
All pressures are gauge pressures.
For max. operating pressures the pressure / temperature correlation must be observed.
Pressure rating: PN 25
Technical data
GEMÜ 514www.gemu-group.com 11 / 25
Control pressure: DN Normally closed
Piston dia. [mm]
50 mm 50 mm 70 mm 70 mm 120 mm
Actuator size
0 3 1 4 2
10 4,7 - 10,0 See diagram for
min. control
pressure

Valve body
DN Spigot Threaded socket Threaded spigot Flange
Connection type code
0, 16, 17, 37, 59, 60 1, 3C,3D 9 13, 47
15 0.24 0.35 0.31 1.80
20 0.50 0.35 0.50 2.50
25 0.50 0.35 0.65 3.10
32 0.90 0.75 1.00 4.60
40 1.10 0.98 1.30 5.10
50 1.80 1.70 1.80 7.20
65 3.40 3.20 3.40 -
80 4.20 4.10 4.40 -
Weights in kg
Technical data
GEMÜ 514www.gemu-group.com 15 / 25
Dimensions
Installation dimensions
Valve with 2/2-way body
ØB
 A2
 LA
 C
T
 G
 G*
SW 1
* Connection only for actuator sizes 1 and 2; C.f. 2 and 3
DN G SW1
[mm]
Actuator size 0, 3 Actuator size 1, 4 Actuator size 2
ØB CT/LA M A2 ØB CT/LA M A2 ØB CT/LA M
8 G 1/4 36.0 71.0 150.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 161.0 M16 x 1 - - - -
10 G 1/4 36.0 71.0 150.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 161.0 M16 x 1 - - - -
15 G 1/4 36.0 71.0 153.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 164.0 M16 x 1 - - - -
20 G 1/4 41.0 71.0 163.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 174.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 241.0 M22 x
1.5
25 G 1/4 46.0 71.0 163.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 174.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 241.0 M22 x
1.5
32 G 1/4 55.0 - - - 85.5 96.0 182.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 249.0 M22 x
1.5
40 G 1/4 60.0 - - - 85.5 96.0 187.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 254.0 M22 x
1.5
50 G 1/4 75.0 - - - 85.5 96.0 195.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 262.0 M22 x
1.5
65 G 1/4 75.0 - - - - - - - 123.0 164.0 275.0 M22 x
1.5
80 G 1/4 75.0 - - - - - - - 123.0 164.0 292.0 M22 x
1.5
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com16 / 25GEMÜ 514
Valve with angle valve body
 A
2
 G
*
 G
 C
T
ØB
 M
SW 1
* Connection only for actuator sizes 1 and 2; C.f. 2 and 3
DN G SW1
[mm]
Actuator size 0, 3 Actuator size 1, 4 Actuator size 2
ØB CT M A2 ØB CT M A2 ØB CT M
15 G 1/4 36.0 71.0 179.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 189.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 - -
20 G 1/4 41.0 71.0 182.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 192.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 269.0 M22 x
1.5
25 G 1/4 46.0 71.0 186.0 M16 x 1 85.5 96.0 196.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 273.0 M22 x
1.5
32 G 1/4 55.0 - - - 85.5 96.0 199.0 M16 x 1 123.0 164.0 276.0 M22 x